2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Connectors with assessed quality, for use in d.c., low frequency analogue and
digital high-speed data applications - Part 4: Printed board connectors - Section
105: Detail specification for 9 mm circular connector with 3 to 8 contacts for use in
a wide range of applications including telecommunication and audio industry (IEC
61076-4-105:1995)
Steckverbinder mit bewerteter Qualität für Gleichspannungs- und
Niederfrequenzanwendungen sowie digitale Anwendungen mit hoher Übertragunsrate --

Each connector and its associated package shall be marked in accordance with the
requirements specified in 2.5 of the future IEC 1076-1.
1.5.1 IEC type designation
IEC 1076-4-105 L
Reference
to standard
Style of connector
See 1.6.4 A
Survey of styles B
for description C
D
E
Fixed F
G
H
J
K
Free L
M
Number of contacts
003
004
005
006
007
008
Type of contact
Female F
Male M
"L" stands for letter
"N" stands for number
Performance level
1 PL1
2 PL2
3 PL3
Contact finish
1 Gold - 0,762 µm (30 µin)
2 Gold - 0,381 µm (15 pin)
3 Gold - Flash
Type of termination
I Insulation displacement
S Solder
M Surface mount
X Other (see note under 1.6.4)
Example:
IEC 1076-4-105 – A008FS11 G
Eight-position shielded right-angle fixed soldered connector with female contacts with
0,76 gm gold finish for performance level 1 and assessment level G.
SIST EN 61076-4-105:2002
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 61076-4-105:2002
f5ab88e51179/sist-en-61076-4-105-2002
1076-4-105 © IEC:1995	 - 15 -
1.6 Drawings and dimensions
1.6.1 General
Dimensions in inches are original. Dimensions are shown in millimetres with inch
dimensions in brackets. Drawings are shown in third-angle projection. The shape of the
connectors may deviate from those given in the following figures as long as the specified
dimensions are not influenced.
1.6.2 Isometric view and common features
Right-angle connector 	 Ver tical connector
(female contacts)	 (female contacts)
Overmoulding or boot, depending
on user requirements
Free hanging connector
(male contacts)
IEC 457/95
Figure 1 - Isometric views
SIST EN 61076-4-105:2002
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)